Company has amended the ESOP Plan 2018 pursuant to the amendments to the Securities and Exchange Board

of India (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, vide resolutions passed by our

Board and Shareholders dated August 22, 2021 and August 31, 2021. The aggregate num ber of Equity Shares

underlying an option that may be granted under the ESOP Plan 2018 will not exceed such number of Equity Shares

which represent 2.50% of the outstanding equity share capital on a fully diluted basis as on the August 8, 2018.

Particulars Esop Plan 2018

Options granted (A) 863,327

Options vested 594,661

Options exercised (B) 109,799

Options forfeited/lapsed (C) 21,691

Money realized by exercise of options (in ₹ million) 81.69

Total number of options outstanding (A - B - C) 731,837

112

Pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of the Company

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company, as on September 30, 2024, is set forth below:

S. No. Category

Pre-Issue (as on September 30,

2024)
Post-Issue(1)

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

No. of Equity

Shares held

% of share

holding

A. Promoters’ holding (2)

1.  Indian

 - Individuals 18,067,003 33.46 18,067,003 29.27

- Body Corporates 712,175 1.32 712,175 1.15

 Sub-total (A) 18,779,178 34.78 18,779,178 30.43

B. Non-Promoter Holding

1. Institutional investors  28,082,635 52.01 35,804,642 58.01

2. Central Government / President of India 33,658 0.06 33,658 0.05

3.  Non-Institutional Investors

- Bodies Corporate 779,648 1.44 779,648 1.26

- Key Managerial Personnel 263,802 0.49 263,802 0.43

- Indian public 5,267,933 9.76 5,267,933 8.54

- Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 302,462 0.56 302,462 0.49

- Foreign companies 217,500 0.40 217,500 0.35

- Others  271,508 0.5 271,508 0.44

Sub-total 7,102,853 13.15 7,102,853 11.51

4.  Non Promoter Non-Public - - - -

 Sub-total (B) 35,219,146 65.22 42,941,153 69.57

 Grand Total (A+B) 53,998,324 100.00 61,720,331 100.00
(1) The post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Company reflects the shareholding of the institutional investors category on basis of the

Allocation made in the Issue, and reflects the shareholding of all other categories as of September 30, 2024.
(2) Includes the shareholding of the members forming part of Promoter Group.

Other confirmations

Except for the options vested under the ESOP Plan 2018, there are no outstanding options or rights to convert

debentures, loans or other instruments convertible into the Equity Shares as on the date of this Placement

Document.

No change in control in our Company will occur consequent to the Issue.

Except as disclosed in “– Equity share capital history of our Company” on page 104, our Company has not made

any allotment of Equity Shares in the year immediately preceding the date of this Placement Document, including